% B B 5 100%

Ag’ =31 SHFH
AS' Series Parts Manual

PartName BiEA Description i Number

crew SM3/16°x28 L=9 15
ubber plug 2
Head card
ace plate asm
ace plate asm
rew SM11/64°x40 L=6
ide left
rew M4 L=4
2817
hree switch components
rew SM15/64°X28 L=9
read take-up lever cover
ubber plug
ubber plug
ubber plug
x40 =6
nife
rew M3 L=12
[Oil sealing washer
Rubber plug
[O preventing piate
[0l cotton
SM3/16'x28 rew
ide plate gasket
ide plate.
ide plate
ixed plate
rewM4 =55
s irclip 3 1
[REETSM3/16728 crew SM3/16°x28 1
[k ble_band B
] in 1
[ R IRE A (B (+) [Electronic components(2)(+) 1
35 [114513001 Screw M5 L= 3
36_[114530001 ’Sm M5 =25 1
3701009 [Washer 5 2
38_[114130006 RF wirel modul 7
39 [10122007 Rubber plug T
40 [11523001500 | —AHUBISTRIE A (RIB)(+) |Control panel(Z)(+) 1
41138508006 [#ETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
42_[13810008 ST 3 [Thread tension post 1
43_[13812066 [t [Thread tension guide plate T
2414112017 1R [Thread tension disk 2
45_[11227001 [seeam [Thread tension spring 1
46 [141516019. [ [Thread tension nut 1
47_[1411300400 [Thread tension asm 1
11411300200 [Thread tension asm 1
1411300500 [Thread tension asm(H) 1
49141516013 [Thread tension nut 1
50_[10112007 [Thread disk rotating stopper 1
5 [o1z7002 [Thread tension spring 1
11427050 [Thread tension spring A () 1
52 [14112016 [Disk stopper 1
53_[14112015 [Thread tension disk 2
121530001 [Thread tension post 1
55 [10127001 [Thread take-up spring 1
10127031 [Thread take-up spring(H) 1
56_[10103011 [Thread tension base 1
57_[10122014 [T ORI ubber ring 1
58_[101515005 [EETSMO/64°440 L=55 crew SMO/64°40 L=55 1
5911326012 IraET fension release pin 1
6011493000300 festless e-device 1
61_|207514007 =6 rew M4 L=6 1
62_[14322007 ubber plug 1
63_[101511007 [EETSM11/64"x40 L=6 rew SM11/64°x40 L=6 2
64_[10113004 hread guide right 1
65101515010 [ETSM15/647x28 =105 rew SM15/64"x28 L=105
66401516001 ut SM9/64
67_[11413011 EEREsn hread guide
68_[101511002 [BETSM11/6440 L=55 rew SM11/64°x40
69 [13812019 i uler stop seat
13815011
70 [11315001
10815001
71_[104517002 [EHEETSM11/64"x40 =65 rew SM11/64°x40 L=6.5
72_[143512002 [EEH s
73101511019 [imTsm3/32°x56 =2 =2
74_[10127009 (] Slide plate spring
75_[10115002 Screw SM3/32'%56 L=2.




2. bt HE£8B4/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FFENO|

AR PartNO &n PartName BHHER  Description #® Number
1413800100 s hread take-up asm
1143800500 e (mE) hread take-up asm (H)
11426001 hread take-up asm
101515001 |@ETSM15/647%28 =15 rew SM15/64°x28 L=15
11411005 R [snap ting
|GB/T5801-1986EH#FK7x10x10
11433004 B [Thread take-up connecting rod
114514002 |@ETSM11/647540 1=4. [Screw SM11/64°x40 L=4
11408002 EE] ap ring
01013 [GB/T 276-19944#5%605-2Z Searing
11433003 B hread take-up lever
11438006 R (B hread take-up lever (H)
101517001 |@£15M9/64° x40 (%eil) 1=48 crew SM9/64°x40 (left hand) L=4.8
12203004 [HEHRE Ineedle-bar rod copper sleeve
B01014. [GB/T 276-1994457%608-2Z [Bearing
11433002 [EtFrEH eedle bar connecting rod
11402007 T leedle bar cran
11402042 T leedle bar crand (H)
101515004 rew SM9/32°
101511003 rew SM9/32"
14104004 leedle bar crank
101515002 [ BRIV 1/4"40 L=6 rew SM1/4°%40 =6
1410300200 [t i fain shaft bushing front
10108001 tain shaft thrust collar
101514001
101515006 rew SM15/64'x28 L=7
12203002 tain shaft bushing mid
H03002 nap ring 20
14310001 eed eccentric cam
115210001 eed eccentric cam(-H)
101511013 rew SM1/4°x40 L=13
13803002 The rear axe sleeve
10122105 Oil seal 1
10122012 [Rubber plug 1
14123006 [Rubber plug 1
HO3001 [Snap ring 15 1
115202003 [Main shatft 1
115008001 [Motor dustjacket 1
/510026 [Screw M3 =3 2
[s10009 Screw 2
302830 [Handwheel 1
114333016 [Motor) 1
l95100172 [Motor cover asm 1
[95100116 [Motor asm 1
[s09022 [Screw M3 =4 1
[so9162 [Screw M6 =6 1
l95100182 [Motor rotor 1
los100171 [Motor stator 1
13811060 fotor insulation shield 1
[wo2058 pring washer 5 3
/505901 rew M5 L=50 3
[so9162 rew M6 L=6 1
[s09022 rew M3 L=4 1
jos1515011 rew asm M3 (=12 5
14123001 il cotton 1
14112004 Oil shield 1
141511002 [Screw SM3/16°x28 L=45 1

i




3 . EEAERIRE/ Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components

Part NO

PartName

BitEE Description

@ Number

[Screw SM9/64°x40 L=11

[Washer

[Hand lifter

[Rubber ring

[Hand lifter cam asm.

Screw

[Washer

101520001
10128015
8 [1431201200

[Knee lifter lever asm

9 1411201100

Lift front lever component
[Knee fifter pull rod

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
10_[14312012 1
11_[H05003 |Snap ring 2
12 (11329020 Snap ring 3
1314112018 bﬁing plate’ 1
14 (101520004 [Hinge Screw SM3/16%32 1
[ 15 [101520003 [Hinge screw SM15/64°x28 ]
[ 16 [11312034 [Knee lifter back lever 1
17 [na2022 [Knee lifter connecting rod 1
18 [11326005 Pin 1
[ 19 [113829001 |Cotter pin 1
[ 20 [11326006 [Solenoid connector 1
21113516004 [Flange nuts M8 1
2211322008 [washer 1
23 (11493000600 Solenoid asm. 1
24101511001 Screw SM3/16°x28 L=9 3
2510127003 Spring 1
2610128001 [Washer 1
27_[Hoso12 Snap ring 1
2810126003 ipporting pin 1
29_[114127002 Spring 1
30115026001 Pin 1
31_[138508006 Screw SM3/16 x28 L=7 1
3214128001 Loose top gasket 1
33 [H03054 ’gap fing 6 1
3414101017 [Wire release plate 1
35_[138508006 crew SM3/16 " L=7
36_[11463000300 Solenoid
37_[12922015 pout plug
38_[11381101800 \g screw nut asm.
3 113811018 i
1138N530003 ting screw (H)
J0 (13811028 ting nut
1138N516005 ress regulating nut(H)
4110102003 ting guide bar
4 [113827010 fting spring
10127024 ress regulating spring(H)
43 (10409001 resser bar guide bracket
44_[101515007 rew SM1/47x40 =8
45 [11493001000 hick and thin
46_[114s11015 crew SMO/64" x40 L=6
47_[11493001100 hickness measuring debice
48_[101511007 rew SM11/64x40 L=
49 [14322004 ubber plug
5010122112 ressure bar oil cover
5114103012 Pres: :
52_[11402009 resser bar
53 _[101511009 X401=105
54 [1131600600 resser foot asm
1131600300 resser foot asm(H)

ki

FFENO| AFHES  PartNO PartName BiEA Description #’  Number
10122013 [Rubber plug 1
5 [14103009 [Needle bar bushing upper 1
10103009 [Needle bar bushing upper(H) 1
S [11402034 Needle bar 1
10102021 [Needle bar (H) 1
4__[14104007 ieedle bar connecting rod 1
5 [101511005 =6 rew SM9/64x40_L=6 1
6 [14103010 ieedle bar bushing lower
(eedle bar bushing lower(H)
ieedle bar thread guide
ieedle bar thread guide(H)
ieedle
ieedle(H)
ing guide
45
=) =8
pp g
Ipp: asm
ower gear asm
[ rew SM1/4"%40 L=7

jook drive shaft bevel gear
7

rew SM15/647:28 L=

Tower

iook driving back

ook driving sha

t snap ring

Lower shaft midd

e bushing

Hook driving shat




4.2 $HF. 188 TR/ Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

PartName BiHEE Description #E|  Number

[Oi seal 12

[Oil seal

(Ol wick

[Set screw SM3/16°x32.

Hook asm(-C)

|{BEERESIEY (5®K) (-CH) |Hook asm (China Desheng) (-CH)

S B 5 (S R ) ). [Hook asm(Hirose)(H)

) [Hook asm (Hirose)

Bobbin

[Bobbin case asm.

Finger postioner

(BRI Finger postioner(H)

[IRETSM11/64"x40 L=13 [Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13

IBETSM11/64"<40 (=48 [Screw SM11/64"<40 =48

alifalalalals|alula] ol wfa| afafsla

[IBETSM11/64"x40 L=6 [Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6

5. {14284/ Thread Trimmer Components

FSNO| LFS  PartNO PartName BiHEE Description #®  Number
T [1an12001 Needle guard patch 1
2 |201511009 [Screw SM/64°x40 L=5.5 1
3 [14304003 [Crank T
4 [510007 [Screw Ma 1=4 1
5 [14304002 rank T
6 [s05004 Screw M5 (=14 1
15222001 rank driver stopper block 1
14327001 Spring 1
14103003 Thread cutting 1
113514020 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=6 1
11503005 rank dri i 1
114517001 Screw M3 =85 3
14112005 e Eccentric 1
141520002 [ BRI SM11/64°x40 [Screw 1
[113520001 [Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1
[14312005 [Connecting rod 1
14307002 Knife bracket 1
(114516004 [Nut SM11/64°%40 1
14119001 Motorial knife 1
113517002 [Screw SM11/647540 L=4.4 z
1410700200 Knife bracket 1
[14119005 Knife (H) 1
113517002 Screw SM11/64"+40 L=4. 1
131501002 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=4 1
14104002 rank shaft 1
11322002 Spring cover 1
11327002 Spring 1
[101514001 Screw SM1/4"40 L=6 T
5 [1400400100 Thread trimmer drive asm.
) [11324001 Roolling pin
[1138NS16007 Ut SM11/64°x40
2| haft
"33 [Hoso13 Snap ring 6
[ 34 [10112003 unter weight protecting
[ 1322003 Solenoid cushion rubber
[ 3611523001800 Thread trimmer solenoid asm.
[37_[113822005 [Washer
[38_[112516006 [Nut SM1/4°X40
[39 [1401200200 [Bracket
[Solenoid pin
[a hﬂsher
[ utMa
[ Screw M6 L=10
[a ring
[ rangent lever
[ ieedle bar crank
[ a ing 8
[ Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10
[ ush rod
m
[ s lug
s in




BEE  Description

i@ Number

rew M5 L=5

eed rocker shaft

hrust ball bearing

racket assembly

rew SM11/64'x40 L=7

rew SM11/64540 L=5.5

eed rocker shaft snap ring

rew SM11/64° x40 L=455

[Axle sleeve

Nut M5
Washer

eed drive pin

eed crank

rod

beating

rew SM11/64540 L=4.5

eed rocker shaft crank

pring washer 5

rew M5 L=20

fotor mounting bracket

Bolt (with washer)M4X14

tepper motor

‘onnecting rod

iinge Screw SM9/32'x28

rew SM3/16728 =14

iinge Screw SM9/32'x28

ubber plug 15.
od divi

e
ubber ring

de sleeve

il seal

eed driving shaft

ed rocker shaft snap fing

rew SM1/4°40 L=6

ushing

lug

nap ring 15

riving shaft crank

rew SM11/64"x40 L=105

crew SM1/8°x44 =6

eed dog

eed bar asm.

eed bar pin

B@E  Description

@ Number

(Ol reservoir

[Seal

Snap ring 4

jasher 6.2x13x1

nee lifter push rod Spring
able_band

nee lfter push rod

nee lifter push rod hat

ik asm.

rew SM3/16°%28 L=6.5
E reservoir magnet
& 3

nee lfter crank

crew M6 L=24.5

ing
rew SM3/8"x28 L=13

[Wire damp

[Screw M4 =8

[Wire damp

[Screw M4 =55




8. i58. HEISMERH/Oil Lublicati

BYHEA  Description

@ Number

[Oil sight window

[Rubber ring

[Main shaft oil tube

[Fook drivng shatt o tube

pump installing base

pring washer

rew SM11/64"x40 L=105

rew M7X0.75 L=5

\ger spring

lunger
il pump bushing

il pump.

[Screw M3 L=6

pump impeller

il pump impeller cover

bricating oil pump cover

rew ST2.9 L=10

bricating oil pump component

ubber joint

hread hook

ring Washer M6

rew SM15/64528 L=14.5

Juminum tubing

able band

[Tubing

pipe clamp spring
nozzle

nozzle
pipe clamp spring

wick

nozzle

pout plug

[Rubber ring

[Gil vol

[Aluminum tubing

|Aluminum tubing

[ScrewM4 L=5.5
[Oil felt clamp

[Oil et felt

[Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7

[Oif tube clamp

|Oil return tube component

[Oil measuring device
[Nut

[Washer

pring fixing plate

Pull spring fixing plate

rew SM15/64°X28 L=9

ell
uide pillar

loat

ing 6

S N L  UUINCIN

o S =S o




9. 4348514/ Bobbin Components

PartName

BitEE Description

B Number

[Bobbin winder asm

[Screw M4 1=6

[Washer 4

[Washer 4

res
[Washer

[Regulating plate

[Reset spring

[Winding cam asm.

95
[Screw SM9/64" x40

[Washer 3

[Winding wheel

[0 1ing 25x7

|Screw M2 L=4

[Secant cutter

[Winding gasket
[The main seat

[Drag spring

[Spring

[principal axis

[Bobbin connecting rod asm

[Driven wheel

[Nut SM9/64°x40

crew SM3/16"x28 L=10

crew M6 L=8

riving wheel

obbin thread tension asm.

hread tension nut

ring

hread tension disk

11413022

hread tension guide plate

112513004

114516001

crew
ut SM11/64" x40

10
-NEF

10. S/ No Bird's Nest Components

Part NO ‘ &M PartName

@ Number

BUHEA  Description
|Wire laying device asm

[Shell

[Buffer gasket

[Hook bracket asm (including suction

[Rubber pad
Ir o

[Dial

crew asm M:

rew asm M.

il ive plate a nut

e sliding sleeve
al the fr

eset spring

eset the bushing

ial the line drive board

ial

ial the line drive board shaft screw

ablet bracket

[Wwasher 3

crew M3 =14

ut M

pring washer 4x08

[Washer 5x1

[Open ring

[Wire hook

[Suction device adapter




E BE Description #@® Number
Hi

inge component

ie cushion

Presser foot blade (-N)

Moulded case governor (flat seam

Injector (Grease)

lpull rod

[Thread stand asm.

[Spool rest rod rubber cap

[Washer 5

crew M5 L=16

ut M5

I rest arm upper

hread guide ring

rest rod upper

rest rod joint

rest rod lower

[Spool rest rod rubber ring
[Washer 16

jut M16x15

crew M5 L=31.5

iut M5

ring washer 5
starm K

rest

rest cushion

pin

retainer

£\EHti(Address of Company) :
PERITT & MUK =FASERR10088
0,108, DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICTTAIZHOU CITY, ZHEIANG [ 23

H84( Zip Code ): 318000
RSB (Domestic Trade Department):

EBIF(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789

ER(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758
ESRE(ntemational Trade Department):

EGI(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
e

(EAX): 0086-0576-88177787
RIS 400-8876858
hitpy//www.chinajack com
FEEEY, BRSTEA, LS.

www.chinajack.com

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

BM: 2021329




	PDF-A8+ 零件手册2021
	PDF-A8+ 零件手册20211
	PDF-A8+ 零件手册20212
	PDF-A8+ 零件手册20214
	PDF-A8+ 零件手册20215
	PDF-A8+ 零件手册20216
	PDF-A8+ 零件手册20217
	PDF-A8+ 零件手册20218

